Table of Contents

Acknowledgement
Abstract (Thai)
Abstract (English)

List of Tables

List of Figures

List of Appendices
Abbreviations

Chapter I: Introduction

1.1 Rationale
1.2 Objectives

Chapter II: Literature review

2.1 Cambodian Rice Production
2.1.1 Current production status

2.1.2 Climate and rice growing ecosystems

2.1.3 Opportunities in increasing rice production in the rainfed lowlands

2.1.4 Major Rice soils and their management

2.2 Nutrients turnover

2.3 Requirement and management of nitrogen, phosphorus, potassium and

micronutrients for lowland rice
2.3.1 Nitrogen (N)
2.3.2 Phosphorus (P)
2.3.3 Potassium (K)

2.3.4 Micronutrients
Chapter I11: Materials and methods

3.1 Field survey
3.2 Field experiment

vii
xiiii
XV
XVii

Xix

11
12
15

19
19
20
22
22

23
24



3.2.1 Experimental design
3.2.2 Field experiment data analysis

3.2.3 Gross margin analysis
Chapter 1V: Results of the field survey

4.1 Climate

4.2 Characteristics of study area

4.3 Cropping systems

4.4 Rice growing practices
4.4.1 Fertilizer related constraints in rice cultivation
4.4.2 Farmers knowledge and strategies to manage soil and
fertilizer

4.5 Income sources

4.6 Utilization of income

4.7 Other constraints faced by farmer

Chapter V: Results of the field experiment

5.1 Climate pattern during the experimental period

5.2 Crops Analysis
5.2.1 Rice- Rice- Rice-Rice-Rice pattern
5.2.2 Rice-Mung bean- Rice- Mung bean- Rice pattern
5.2.3 Rice-Maize- Rice-Maize-Rice pattern

5.3 Crops yield and gross margin
Chapter VI: Discussion

6.1 Field survey
6.1.1 Nutrient management
6.1.2 Farmers knowledge about soil and fertilizer
6.1.3 Fertilizer related constraints in rice cultivation
6.2 Field experiment

6.2.1 The effects of fertilizer, rice straw and residue incorporation

6.2.2 Cropping systems

25
30
30

32
33
34
36
41
41
41
43
44
44

46
48
48
53
63
71

77
77
80
81
82
83
85



Xi

Chapter VII: Conclusion and recommendation

7.1 Conclusion

7.2 Recommendations
References
List of appendices

Curriculum vitae

89
90

91

106

124



