## **Table of Contents**

Acknowledgement	iii
Abstract (Thai)	v
Abstract (English)	vii
List of Tables	xiiii
List of Figures	XV
List of Appendices	xvii
Abbreviations	xix
Chapter I: Introduction	
1.1 Rationale	3
1.2 Objectives	4
Chapter II: Literature review	
2.1 Cambodian Rice Production	5
2.1.1 Current production status	5
2.1.2 Climate and rice growing ecosystems	$\epsilon$
2.1.3 Opportunities in increasing rice production in the rainfed lowlands	11
2.1.4 Major Rice soils and their management	12
2.2 Nutrients turnover	15
2.3 Requirement and management of nitrogen, phosphorus, potassium and	
micronutrients for lowland rice	19
2.3.1 Nitrogen (N) Chiang Mai Univers	19
2.3.2 Phosphorus (P)	20
2.3.3 Potassium (K)	22
2.3.4 Micronutrients	22
Chapter III: Materials and methods	
3.1 Field survey	23
3.2 Field experiment	24

3.2.1 Experimental design	25
3.2.2 Field experiment data analysis	30
3.2.3 Gross margin analysis	30
Chapter IV: Results of the field survey	
4.1 Climate	32
4.2 Characteristics of study area	33
4.3 Cropping systems	34
4.4 Rice growing practices	36
4.4.1 Fertilizer related constraints in rice cultivation	41
4.4.2 Farmers knowledge and strategies to manage soil and	41
fertilizer	41
4.5 Income sources	43
4.6 Utilization of income	44
4.7 Other constraints faced by farmer	44
Chapter V: Results of the field experiment	
5.1 Climate pattern during the experimental period	46
5.2 Crops Analysis	48
5.2.1 Rice- Rice-Rice-Rice pattern	48
5.2.2 Rice-Mung bean- Rice- Mung bean- Rice pattern	53
5.2.3 Rice-Maize-Rice pattern	63
5.3 Crops yield and gross margin	71
Chapter VI: Discussion	
6.1 Field survey	77
6.1.1 Nutrient management	77
6.1.2 Farmers knowledge about soil and fertilizer	80
6.1.3 Fertilizer related constraints in rice cultivation	81
6.2 Field experiment	82
6.2.1 The effects of fertilizer, rice straw and residue incorporation	83
6.2.2 Cropping systems	85

## Chapter VII: Conclusion and recommendation

7.1 Conclusion	89
7.2 Recommendations	90
References	91
List of appendices	106
Curriculum vitae	124

## ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright © by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved